
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

No. 
26 
77 

71c 
195 

16 

Name 
Benjamin Hertzog 
Thomas Schluter 
Wes Wigginton 
Michael Mott 
David Tieh 

Class 
CP 

CP 

CP 

BS 

DP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 
1963 Lotus Elan S1 
1972 Datsun 240Z 
1971 Porsche 911T 
1966 Ford Lotus Cortina 
1972 Alfa Romeo Spider 

Color 
White/Red 
Blue 
Green 
White 
Black 

Best Tm 
1:55.812 
1:57.602 
2:07.384 
2:10.277 
2:18.669 

In Lap 
4 
5 
4 
6 
5 

City/State 
Houston 
San Antonio 
Austin 
Dripping Springs 
Houston 

Group 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(26) Benjamin Hertzog 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(77) Thomas Schluter 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(71c) Wes Wigginton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(195) Michael Mott 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(16) David Tieh 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:08.989 
2:03.579 
1:58.186 
1:55.812 

2:06.469 
2:02.705 
1:58.766 
1:58.935 
1:57.602 

2:13.881 
2:08.704 
2:07.538 
2:07.384 

2:22.480 
2:15.372 
2:13.975 
2:12.391 
2:10.822 
2:10.277 

2:30.999 
2:25.998 
2:28.414 
2:19.638 
2:18.669 

Diff 

+13.177 
+7.767 
+2.374 

+8.867 
+5.103 
+1.164 
+1.333 

+6.497 
+1.320 
+0.154 

+12.203 
+5.095 
+3.698 
+2.114 
+0.545 

+12.330 
+7.329 
+9.745 
+0.969 

Time of Day 

8:59:01.344 
9:01:04.923 
9:03:03.109 
9:04:58.921 

8:57:21.633 
8:59:24.338 
9:01:23.104 
9:03:22.039 
9:05:19.641 

8:57:29.597 
8:59:38.301 
9:01:45.839 
9:03:53.223 

8:57:35.883 
8:59:51.255 
9:02:05.230 
9:04:17.621 
9:06:28.443 
9:08:38.720 

8:58:00.125 
9:00:26.123 
9:02:54.537 
9:05:14.175 
9:07:32.844 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Michael Mott (195) 

2 Thomas Schluter (77) 

3 Wes Wigginton (71c) 

4 David Tieh (16) 

5 Benjamin Hertzog (26) 
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Lapchart

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:09:28 AM 

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee 

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson 

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp. 

32nd Marvelous May Races 

Group 7 

TT1 

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:55:07 

Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles 

4/25/2025 08:50 


