CVAR R 1 3 COR/NTHURS VINTAGE AUTO RACING

32nd Marvelous May Races

Sorted on best lap time

Group	7			Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles						
Π1				4/25/2025 08:50						
Practio	ce (15:0	00 Time) started at	8:55:07					10 C		
Pos	No.	Name	Class	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model	Color	Best Tm	In Lap	City/State	Group	
Pos	No. 26	Name Benjamin Hertzog	Class CP	Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 1963 Lotus Elan S1	Color White/Red	Best Tm 1:55.812	In Lap 4	City/State Houston	Group 7	
Pos 1 2									Group 7 7	
Pos 1 2 3	26	Benjamin Hertzog	СР	1963 Lotus Elan S1	White/Red	1:55.812		Houston	Group 7 7 7 7	
Pos 1 2 3 4	26 77	Benjamin Hertzog Thomas Schluter	СР	1963 Lotus Elan S1 1972 Datsun 240Z	White/Red Blue	1:55.812 1:57.602	4	Houston San Antonio	Group 7 7 7 7 7	

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:09:06 AM

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Orbits

32nd Marvelous May Races

Group	7			Ν	Notor Speedw	ay Resort	Houston 2.	380 miles				
Π1								4/25/202	25 08:50	- -		▃▀▃▝
Practice	e (15:00 Tir	me) started	l at 8:55:07					100	-	1. T		▝▅▀▖
Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day	Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day		Lap	Lap Tm	Diff	Time of Day
26) Benjar	min Hertzog											
1	2:08.989	+13.177	8:59:01.344									
2 3	2:03.579 1:58.186	+7.767 +2.374	9:01:04.923 9:03:03.109									
4	1:55.812	+2.374	9:04:58.921									
7) Thoma	as Schluter											
1	2:06.469	+8.867	8:57:21.633									
2	2:02.705	+5.103	8:59:24.338									
3	1:58.766	+1.164	9:01:23.104									
4	1:58.935	+1.333	9:03:22.039									
5	1:57.602		9:05:19.641									
	Wigginton	+6 407	8-57-20 507									
1 2	2:13.881 2:08.704	+6.497 +1.320	8:57:29.597 8:59:38.301									
3	2:07.538	+0.154	9:01:45.839									
4	2:07.384		9:03:53.223									
95) Micha	ael Mott											
1	2:22.480	+12.203	8:57:35.883									
2	2:15.372	+5.095	8:59:51.255									
3	2:13.975	+3.698	9:02:05.230									
4	2:12.391	+2.114	9:04:17.621									
5 6	2:10.822 2:10.277	+0.545	9:06:28.443 9:08:38.720									
6) David 1	2:30.999	+12.330	8:58:00.125									
2	2:25.998	+7.329	9:00:26.123									
3	2:28.414	+9.745	9:02:54.537									
4	2:19.638	+0.969	9:05:14.175									
5	2:18.669		9:07:32.844									
				I				I				

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:09:22 AM

Orbits

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

32nd Marvelous May Races		Lapchart
Group 7	Motor Speedway Resort Houston 2.380 miles	
Π1	4/25/2025 08:50	10000
Practice (15:00 Time) started at 8:55:07		
Competitors Laps		

Michael Mott (195)
Thomas Schluter (77)
Wes Wigginton (71c)
David Tieh (16)
Benjamin Hertzog (26)

	Lap	os					
	0	1	2	3	4	5	6
1	195	77	77	77	77	77	195
2	77	71c	71c	71c	71c	195	_
3	71c	195	195	195	195	16	
4	16	16	16	16	26		
5	26	26	26	26	16		

President - Steve Coleman / Vice President - David Lee

Chief Steward - David Hopkins / Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill

Authenticity - Ricardo Price / Tech - Karl Jackson

Chief Instructor - EO Barron / Corner Workers - Mason Ledbetter

Printed: 4/25/2025 9:09:28 AM

www.mylaps.com icensed to: Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing corp.

Orbits